Certificate of Need Section
Decisions
November 2014
County Project ID # Facility FID# Facility Type Sub-Service
Type Code
Project Description Application
Review Date
Decision Date Decision Analyst Co-Signer
Cabarrus F-010311-14 Cabarrus Manor 140292 ACH ACH Change of scope and cost overrun for Project ID #F-
10263-14 by relocating 48 adult care home beds to
the previously approved 60-bed replacement adult
care home
08/01/2014 11/20/2014 Conditional Approval fwilson1 epittman
Cumberland M-010294-14 Cape Fear Valley
Medical Center
943057 HOSPITAL Hospital Add 34 acute care beds 07/01/2014 11/12/2014 Conditional Approval btwilliams mjfrisone
Durham J-010319-14 East Durham Dialysis 140143 ESRD ESRD Develop a new 10-station dialysis facility by
relocating 7 stations from Durham Dialysis Center
and 3 from Durham West Dialysis Center
09/01/2014 11/13/2014 Conditional Approval btwilliams epittman
Guilford G-010298-14 Fellowship Hall 923169 MHH CDTD Convert 39 supervised living beds to 39 residential
chemical dependency treatment beds
07/01/2014 11/04/2014 Conditional Approval tsrupp mjfrisone
Guilford G-010338-14 Northwest
Greensboro Kidney
Center
990214 ESRD ESRD Add 8 stations for a total of 33 dialysis stations 10/01/2014 11/14/2014 Conditional Approval ccinman epittman
Moore H-010296-14 FirstHealth Moore
Reg. Hosp. and
Pinehurst Treatment
943358 HOSPITAL Hospital Add 25 acute care beds 07/01/2014 11/20/2014 Conditional Approval jerhoe-jones epittman
Pitt Q-010315-14 FMC Farmville 140329 ESRD ESRD Develop a new 10-station dialysis facility by
relocating 7 stations from FMC Dialysis Services East
Carolina University and 3 from Greenville Dialysis
Center
09/01/2014 11/03/2014 Conditional Approval gchale epittman
Randolph G-010355-14 MRI of Asheboro 140366 DXCTR MRI Develop a diagnostic center which is a change of
scope for Project ID #G-8342-09 (acquire a 2nd MRI
scanner)
10/01/2014 11/06/2014 Conditional Approval ccinman epittman
Wake J-010300-14 The Prostate Health
Center
090277 LINAC LINAC Acquire one additional linear accelerator for a total
of two
07/01/2014 11/20/2014 Denied mjmckillip mjfrisone
Wake J-010301-14 Universal Health
Care/North Raleigh
971329 NH NF Relocate 20 nursing facility beds from Universal/Nash
for a total of 132 NF beds upon completion
07/01/2014 11/26/2014 Conditional Approval gfyakaboski epittman
Wake J-010302-14 Universal Health
Care/Fuquay-Varina
923011 NH NF Relocate 31 nursing facility beds from Universal/Nash
for a total of 100 NF beds upon completion
07/01/2014 11/26/2014 Denied gfyakaboski epittman
Wake J-010303-14 Litchford Falls
Healthcare and
Rehabilitation Center
920763 NH ACH Renovate existing combination facility and create
new assisted living facility with 75 adult care home
beds (relocate 24 beds from Litchford, 20 beds from
Universal Health care/North Raleigh, and 31 beds
from Universal Health Care/Fuquay Varina)
07/01/2014 11/26/2014 Denied gfyakaboski epittman
Wake J-010308-14 Universal Health Care-
Wake Forest
140240 ACH NF Construct a new 119-bed nursing facility by
relocating 90 beds from Litchford Falls Health and
Rehabilitation, 9 beds from Universal Health
Care/Nash, and 20 beds from Universal Health
Care/Oxford
07/01/2014 11/26/2014 Conditional Approval gfyakaboski mjfrisone
Certificate of Need Section
Decisions
November 2014
Wake J-010342-14 BMA of Zebulon 945054 ESRD ESRD Add 5 dialysis stations for a total of 28 dialysis
stations upon completion of this project and Project
ID #K10099-13 (relo 7 stations to Franklin County)
10/01/2014 11/14/2014 Conditional Approval ccinman epittman
Total 14